WAIUKU FOREST - CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR RECREATIONAL USER GROUPS 2024

Dates are provisional until all documentation has been received and the application has been approved by Crown
Forestry. An event can not proceed until you have received an approved Event Application Form from Crown Forestry.

CLUB DATE OF EVENT CONTACT
Approved Manukau 4WD 14 April 2024 Sunday Mike Egbers 0274 982 375
Club Club Run Nathan Phillips 021 654 067
Provisional | NZ Police 3 and 4 May 2024 Friday Steve Shaskey
NZ Police & Land SAREX Saturday | Scott Iszard
Approved Auckland Four 11 May 20204 Saturday | Russell Ardley 021 454 254
Wheel Drive Club Training & Testing Paul Brinkman 0272 226 960
Approved Manukau 4WD 2 June 2024 Sunday Mike Egbers 0274 982 375
Club Club Run Nathan Phillips 021 654 067
Provisional | Waiuku Dirt Track 9 June 2024 Sunday Greta Brown 021 702 756
Club WDTC Forest Sprint Series Ricky Black 021 157 0737
Approved Counties Manukau | 16 June 2024 Sunday Anthony 021 199 1800
Orienteering Club Forest Cup 1 McGivern
Provisional | Waiuku Dirt Track 23 June 2024 Sunday Greta Brown 021702 756
Club WDTC Forest Sprint Series Ricky Black 021 157 0737
Provisional | Waiuku Dirt Track 7 July 2024 Sunday Greta Brown 021702756
Club WDTC Forest Sprint Series Ricky Black 021 157 0737
Provisional | Total Sport Ltd 21 July 2024 Sunday Julieanne Elder 022 193 2570
Macpac XTERRA
Auckland Trail Series
Provisional | Waiuku Dirt Track 28 July 2024 Sunday Greta Brown 021702756
Club WDTC Forest Sprint Series Ricky Black 021 157 0737
Approved Manukau 4WD 4 August 2024 Sunday Mike Egbers 0274 982 375
Club Club Run Nathan Phillips 021 654 067
Provisional | Distance Riding NZ | 11& 12 August 2024 Saturday | Jeanette Rea 027 286 2314
Waiuku Series Sunday Pam Maurice 027 276 0506
Approved Auckland Four 17 August 20204 Saturday | Russell Ardley 021 454 254
Wheel Drive Club Training & Testing Paul Brinkman 0272 226 960
Provisional | Waiuku Dirt Track 18 August 2024 Sunday Greta Brown 021 702 756
Club WDTC Forest Sprint Series Ricky Black 021 157 0737
Approved Counties Manukau | 25 August 2024 Sunday Anthony 021 199 1800
Orienteering Club Forest Cup 2 McGivern
Provisional | Distance Riding NZ | 7 & 8 September 2024 Saturday | Jeanette Rea 027 286 2314
Waiuku Series Sunday Pam Maurice 027 276 0506
Approved Counties Manukau | 22 September 2024 Sunday John Robinson 09 238 6911
Orienteering Club Orienteering Rogaine
Approved Auckland Four 28 September 20204 Saturday | Russell Ardley 021 454 254
Wheel Drive Club Training & Testing Paul Brinkman 0272 226 960
Provisional | Distance Riding NZ | 5 & 6 October 2024 Saturday | Jeanette Rea 027 286 2314
Waiuku Series Sunday Pam Maurice 027 276 0506
Approved Manukau 4WD 20 October 2024 Sunday Mike Egbers 0274 982 375
Club Club Run Nathan Phillips 021 654 067
Approved Counties Manukau | 27 + 28 October 2024 Saturday | Anthony 021 199 1800
Orienteering Club Forest Cup 2 Sunday McGivern
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Approved Auckland Four 2 November 2024 Saturday | Russell Ardley 021 454 254
Wheel Drive Club Training & Testing Paul Brinkman 0272 226 960
Approved Manukau 4WD 10 November 2024 Sunday Mike Egbers 0274 982 375
Club Club Run Nathan Phillips 021 654 067
Provisional | Distance Riding NZ | 16 & 17 November 2024 Saturday | Jeanette Rea 027 286 2314
Waiuku Series Sunday Pam Maurice 027 276 0506
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